
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR JUNE 2025 

Date Event 

Sunday 1 June Building Bridges to Boorowa – Bushcare and Boorowa Community 
Landcare tree planting weekend 

 Pride Picnic at Ted Mack Park 

Monday 2 June  Councillor Briefing   

Thursday 5 June Meeting with IPART to discuss Special Rate Variation decision 

 Local Government Professionals NSW Awards night – award for 
Council Citizenship Ceremonies  

Wednesday 11 June  Playgroup NSW UN International Day of Play community event, 
Luna Park 

 Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting  

Thursday 12 June  CitySwitch Champions event. Supporting decarbonisation of local 
businesses  

 Poets at Stanton Library – A Pride Month Event  

Friday 13 June North Sydney Council Traffic Committee 

 Meeting with Aqualand and Council Planning Director regarding 
SSD projects and essential worker housing 

Sunday 15 June Sydney Film Festival Closing night 

Monday 16 June  Councillor Briefings  

Thursday 19 June Young Writers’ Awards at Stanton Library  

Friday 20 June  Citizenship Ceremony 

 Audit Risk and Improvement Committee meeting 

 Meeting with Third.i and Council’s Acting  Planning Director 
regarding Crows Nest Metro Overstation development  

Sunday 22 June Primrose Park Artist Studios, Meet the Makers event 

Monday 23 June  Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 24 June – 27 
June 

Australian Local Government Association (ALGA) - National 
General Assembly of Local Government Conference Canberra and 
Australian Council of Local Government 

Wednesday 25 June ALGA Climate Mayors Initiative Canberra 

Monday 30 June  Extraordinary Meeting of Council  

 


